(455 ) | ROVAL SAUDI AR FORCE

B3 Kuwait Air Force, 1970.
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ENGLISH

PAINT INSTRUCTIONS

The code letters (a, b, c. etc)
shown on the Colour Plan
indicates the correct paint

FRANGAIS

MODE D'EMPLOI

Les lettres a. b, c.etc
figurant sur le Plan des
Coloris indiquent la couteur

DEUTSCH

ANLEITUNGEN ZUR

WAHL DER FARBE

Die auf dem Farbplan gezeigten
Schiiisselbuchstaben (a. b, ¢,

ITALIANO

{STRUZIONI PER LA
VERNICIATURA

Le leftere a, b. c. ecc. che
figurano sul Piano dei

ESPANOL
INSTRUCCIONES

SOBRE LA PINTURA

Las letras de cadigo que
aparecen en el Plano de

NEDERLANDS
SCHILDERINSTRUKTIES

De codeletters (a, b, ¢, enz)
op het kleurenplan

geven de juiste

BxiE
EHTE
N5 —DBICFE kab
GEDXFG. ELVEH

sheet. Place transfers
as required onto the
surface of ciean
water for 45 seconds
{approx) slide
transfer off backing
paper into position.

comanies dans la
feuille. Poser les dé -
calcomanies voulues
sur de I'eau propre
pendant 45 secondes
environ. Les mettre
ensuite en position en
les faisant glisser du
papier support.

Abziehbilder aus dem
Bogen schneiden. Die
gewlnschten
Abziehbilder ungefahr
45 Sekunden lang auf
eine saubere Wassero-
berflache legen.
Abziehbild vom Papier
in die richtige Lage
schieben.

decalcomante dal
foglio. Ponete quelle
occorrenti su
dell'acqua pulita per
circa 45 secondi.
Mettetele poi in
posizione facendole
scivolare datla carta
di rinforzo.

calcomanias de la

hoja. Ponganse come
se desea sobre la
superficie de agua
limpia por 45 segundos
(approximadamente)
desprendase la calco-
mania del papel de
respaldo en posicion.

overdrukken uit hed
blad. Plaats de
overdrukken tijdens de
vereiste 45 seconden
op de opperviakte van
schoon water; licht de
overdruk van het
achterkantpapier en
breng in de juiste
positie.

colour. exacte de la peinture usw) weisen auf die korrekten Colori indicano il colore esatto Colores {a. b, ¢, efc.), indican verfkleuren aan BERKLET.
Malfarben hin della vernice. el color de pintura correcto.
A Matt finish A Fini mat A Matt A finitura opaca A Acabado Mate A Mat finish A BHTLE
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W Gloss finish B Fini brillant W Glanz W Finitura brillante B Acabado Brillante W8 Glans finish 8 Rt E
@ Metallic finish @ Fini métallique @ Metallisch @ Finitura metallica @ Acabado Metalico @ Metaal finish ® EHRITLE
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Instructions. Instructions pour les Gebrauchsanweisung Istruzioni per le Instrucciones — Instrukties. b3 x7r—
Waterslide f décal i — Wassergleit- decalcomanie Calcomanias de agua Waterski- (FH—N) OECH
Cut transfers from Découper les décal - Abziehbilder Ritagtiate le Cortense las overdrukken. Knip de D
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MONTAJE-MONTAGGIO
MONTAGE - MONTERING

ASSEMBLY

Span 34t 10 ins
{10.61m)

Length 55ft ins
(16.84m)

Gross Weight 50,0001b approx
(22.680kg)

Max Speed  Mach 2

Engines 2 x Rolls Royce
Avon 301 with
16,3601 (7420kg)
thrust.
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The ‘Lightning’ FMk1 was evolved from the P.1A research aircraft which first flew on April 4th 1957 further development
culminated in the FMk6 which flew on 17th April 1964. Two seat Trainer versions commenced with the TMk4 which flew in May
1959 and the export version the T55 was provided to the Saudi Arabian and Kuwait Air Forces, together with a number of single
seat FMk53 machines. T55 Aircraft are the 2 seat equivalent of the FMKG using the later Conical Camber Wing and the larger Square-
tip Tail Fin.

Le Lightning F Mk1 fut développé a partir de I'avion de recherche P. 1A qui vola pour lalére fois le 4 avril 1857. Les recherches aui
suivirent aboutirent au F Mk6 qui vola le 17 avril 1964. Les premiéres versions biplaces d’entrainement apparurent avec le T Mk4
qui vola en mai 1959, et une version pour I'exploitation, appelée T55, fut livrée aux Armée de |"Air Saoudiennes et Koweitiennes,
ainsi qu‘un certain nombre d’appareils monoplaces F Mk53. Les T55 sont I'équivalent 4 deux place du F Mk6, et reprennent I'aile

a cambrure conique et le grand aileron de queue & bout carré.

Die “Lightning” FMk 1 wurde aus der English Electric P.1 A entwickelt, die erstmals am 4. April 1957 flog. Gipfelpunkt der
Entwicklung bildete die FMk B, Erstflug 17. April 1964. Die TMk 4, ein zweisitziges Schulflugzeug, flog im Mai 1959. Firr die Saudi-
Arabische und Kuwaitische Luftwaffe wurde die T 55 in Exportausfiihrung gebaut. Auch einige einsitzige FMk 53-Maschinen gingen
dorthin. Die T 55 ist die zweisitzige Ausfiihrung der FMk 6 mit den spéter entwickelten konisch profilierten Tragflachen und dem
hoher gezogenen eckigen Seitenleitwerk.

11 Lightning FMK| venne sviluppato dall’aereo di ricerca P.IA che vold per la prima volta il 4 April del 1957, la cui versione
ulteriormente migliorata portd alla produzione del FMKG che volo it 17 Aprile del 1964. La versione deli’apparecchio scuola a due
posti ebbe inizio con il TMK4 che vold nel Maggio del 1959 e il T55, versione per I'esporazione, fu fornita alle Aeronautiche
dell’Arabia Saudita e del Kuwait, insieme a una quantita di aerei Fmk 53 monoposto. | T55 sono gli equivalenti a due posti del
FMKB6 con le ultime ali a freccia conica e la grande coda sottile a punta quadrata.

El ‘Lightning’ FMk 1 fue la evolucion del avién de investigacion P.1A, que realiz6 su primer vuelo el 4 de abril de 1957. La fabor de
perfeccionamiento culmind en el FMk6, que vold por primera vez el 17 de abril de 1964. Las primeras versiones biplaza de
entrenamiento fueron el TMk4, que realizo su vuelo inaugural en mayo de 1959, y la versidn de exportacién T55 que ha sido
suministrada a las Fuerzas Aéreas de Arabia Saudita y Kuwait, junto a varios aparatos monoplaza Fmk 53. Los aviones T55 son fos
biplazas que equivalen al FMKB, y llevan e! ala de curvatura conica mas reciente y el empenajé vertical de mayor tamafio con
extremo del ala cuadrado.

eenpersoons Fmk53 machines. De T55 2 zits uitvoering zijn gelijk met de FMk6 echter met de conische Camber vleugel en

het toestel FMk6 welke vioog op 17 april 1964. De tweezitter trainer toestellen waren de types TMk4 wetke in mei 1959
grotere vierkante uiteinden aan de staartvleugel delen,

van start gingen. De export versies, T55, werden aan de Saudi Arabian en Kuwait Air Forces geleverd, tesamen met de

De ‘Lightning’ Mk 1 werd ontwikkeld uit het experimentele toestel P.1A welke voor het eerst op 4 aprit 1957 vioog en

LIGHTNING T55




Paint required parts before assembly. Assemble parts in sequence shown. Black numbers in circle indicate part number. Black numbers in star indicate completed section. Before joining fuselage halves, clear holes ‘H' (When shown).

Peindre les pigces nécessaires avant le montage. Monter les piéces dans I'ordre indiqué. Les numeéros noirs encerclés indiquent la pigce numérotée. Les numéros noirs dans une étoile indiquent la section terminée. Avant de joindre les deux moitiés du
fuselage, dégager les trous ‘H’ (lorsqu'ils sont indiqués).

Bendtigte Teile vor Zusamménbau anmalen. Teile der Reihe nach wie gezeigt zusammenbauen. Schwarze Zahlen im Kreis geben den nummerierten Teil an. Schwarze Zahlen im Stern geben den fertigen Abschnitt an. Vor Zusammensetzung der
Rumpfhélften, Locher ‘H' freimachen (wenn gezeigt).

Pitturate i pezzi necessari prima del montaggio. Montate i pezzi nell'ordine indicato. | numeri neri nel cerchio indicana la parte numerata. | numeri neri in una stella indicano la sezione finita. Prima di congiungere le due meta della fusoliera, sbloccate
i fori ‘H' (quando sono indicati).

Las piezas necesitan pintura antes de su montaje. Montense las piezas segdn la secuencia indicada. Los nimeros negros en un circulo indican el nimero de pieza. Los nimeros negros en una estrella indican la seccion completa. Antes de unir las
dos mitades del fuselaje, limpiense los orificios ‘H' (cuando se marquen).

Schilder vereiste onderdelen voor-montering. Monteer onderdelen in volgorde. Zwarte nummers in cirkel geven het nummer van het onderdeel aan. Zwarte nummers in ster geven voltooide sectie aan. Voor het samenvoegen van de romphelften de
gaten gemerkt ‘H' (indien getoond) vrijmaken. ‘ ) .
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CEMENT PARTS TOGETHER ALTERNATIVE PART PROVIDED
COLLER ENSEMBLE LES PIECES PIECE ALTERNANT FOURNIE
TEILE ZUSAMMENKLEBEN WAHLWEISE MIT ANDEREM TEIL
ATTACCARE | PEZZI CON ADESIVO PEZZO ALTERNATIVO

ACCESSORIES - OPTIONAL LOCATION WITHOUT STAND, ADD NOSE WEIGHT

ACCESSOIRES — POSITION OPTIONNELLE S’IL N'Y A PAS DE SUPPORT, IL FAUT ALOURDIR LE NEZ

ZUBEHORTEILE, ANBRINGUNG OPTIONAL OHNE STAND, FLUGZEUGKANZEL BESCHWEREN

ACCESSORI — POSIZIONE FACOLTATIVA SE NON VI £ UN SUPPORTO OCCORRE APPESANTIRE IL NASO
UNIR LAS PIEZAS CON ADHESIVO PIEZA ALTERNATIVA PROVISTA ACCESORIOS - ACOPLAMIENTO OPCIONAL DE NO IR SOBRE UN SOPORTE EXHIBIDOR, DEBE ANADIRSE PESO AL MORRO
BEVESTIG DE DELEN AAN ELKAAR ALTERNATIEF ONDERDEEL AANWEZIG ACCESSOIRES AAN TE BRENGEN NAAR KEUZE ZONDER STATIEF, BRENG NEUSGEWICHT AAN
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ENGLISHMODELLING SKILL
DEGREES RANGE FROM SIMPLE

1 RED DOT UP TO 4 FOR THE
HIGHEST SKILL RATING
FRANCAIS LE DEGRE D'HABILETE
NECESSAIRE A L'ASSENBLAGE
DES MAQUETTES EST INDIQUE
PAR 1, 2, 3, OU 4 PASTILLES
ROUGES OUATRE POINTS ETANT
L E PLUS HAUT DEGRE

DEUTSCH DIE ROTEN PUNKTE
GEBEN DEN SCHWIERIGKEITSGRAD
[ES MODELLS AN: DIE SKALA
REICHT VON EINEM (LEICHT)

BIS ZU VIER PUNKTEN (SCHWER)

ENGLISH ©1983 'MATCHBOX' INTERNATIONAL LTD. PRINTED AND MADL IN ENGLAND. SPECIFICATION

AND COLOUR OF CONTENTS SUBJECT TO AMENDMENT. PAINT AND CEMENT NOT INCLUDED IN KIT

FRANCAIS LA CONFORMITE DU PRESENT PRODUIT AUX NORMES FRANCAISES OBLIGATOIRES EST

GARANTIE PAR ‘MATCHBOX' S.A. DOMONT, FRANCE. (R.C. PONTOISE 75 B 547). FABRIQUE ET IMPRIME EN

ANGLETERRE. LES DETAILS ET COLORIS DU CONTENU PEUVENT SUEIR DES MODIFICATIONS.

PEINTURE ET COLLE NON COMPRISES DANS LA BOITE. DEUTSCH ‘WATCHBOX' 1ST WARENZEIGHEN DES

MATCHBOX - KONZERNS UND IST IN DEN MEISTEN LANDERN GESCHUTZT (MARCA REGISTRADA). GEDRUCKT

UND HERGESTELLT IN ENGLAND. ANDERUNGEN BEZUGLICH INHALT. FARBE UND AUSFUHRUNG VORBEHALTEN.

FARBE UND KLEBSTUFF NiCHT iM BAUSATZ ENTHALTEN, ITALIANO LA VERNICE L'ADESIVO NON SONO INCLUSI

NELLA SCATALO CONFORME ALLE PRESCRIZIONI DELLA LEGGE 18/2/83 N 46 MATCHBOX MILANO

ESPANOL LA PINTURA Y EL CEMENTO NO SE INCLUYEN EN EL MAQUETA.SVENSKA INNEHALLER EN PLASTBYGGSATS.

LIM OCH FARG INGAR EJ. FLERSPRAKIG INSTRUKTIONSANVISNING MEDFOLJER. FOR ATT LIKNA BILDEN MASTE VISSA

MALNINGAR GORAS. EJ LAMPLIGT FOR BARN UNDER 3 AR. LANGD FARDIGBYGGD MODELI. 234 MM.

NEDERLANDS I SPECIFIKATIE EN KLEUR INHOUD KUNNEN WIJZIGINGEN ONDERGAAN. VERF EN LIuM NIET BIJ DE DOOS
INSEGREPEN MEERTALIG INSTRUKTIEBLAD. VERVEN ZAL NODIG ZIJN OM HET MODEL AF TE MAKEN ZOALS GEILLUSTREERD.
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Royal Saudi Air Force Lightning
Conversion Unit. DHAHRAN, Saudi Arabia. 1970.

Armee de ['Air Royale Saoudienne Unite de
Lightning T55, DHAHRAN, Arabie Saoudite. 1970.
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DISPLAY STAND INCLUDED
PRESENTOIR INCLUS.

Kuwait Air Force.
KUWAIT INTERNATIONAI

AIRPORT. 1970

Armée de l'Air Koweitienne ; -
AEROPORT INTERNATIONAL -
DU KOWEIT. 1970.
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